

**Database Explorations:
Essays on *The Third Manifesto* and Related Topics**

by

C.J. Date and Hugh Darwen

Known errors in **first printing**

Date of this list: August 23rd, 2011

Page 250, **Example 14**: Replace the table headed “Result:” by the following:

| S# | SNAME | STATUS | CITY | TOTQ | GTOTQ |
|----|-------|--------|--------|------|-------|
| S1 | Smith | 20 | London | 1300 | 3100 |
| S2 | Jones | 10 | Paris | 700 | 3100 |
| S3 | Blake | 30 | Paris | 200 | 3100 |
| S4 | Clark | 20 | London | 900 | 3100 |
| S5 | Adams | 30 | Athens | 0 | 3100 |

Page 260, Replace the tables near the top of the page by the following:

| S# | SNAME | STATUS | CITY | TOTQ | S# | SNAME | STATUS | CITY | TOTQ |
|----|-------|--------|--------|------|----|-------|--------|--------|------|
| S1 | Smith | 20 | London | 1300 | S1 | Smith | 20 | London | 1000 |
| S2 | Jones | 10 | Paris | 700 | S2 | Jones | 10 | Paris | 700 |
| S3 | Blake | 30 | Paris | 200 | S3 | Blake | 30 | Paris | 200 |
| S4 | Clark | 20 | London | 900 | S4 | Clark | 20 | London | 900 |
| S5 | Adams | 30 | Athens | 0 | S5 | Adams | 30 | Athens | 0 |

Page 295, second bulleted paragraph, first line: delete “no two of”.

Page 306, bullet list: The point size for the first two bullet items is slightly too small; the indentation for the text portion of the first three bullet items is slightly too large.

Page 359, line 4: Replace “type POSITIVE INTEGER” by “type INTEGER”.

Page 388, line 6 (a comment line): The entire line should be set in italics.

Page 498, line 2: replace “a projection” by “an FD”.